

PS&E JOB NO : 11X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008150 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3674
 HWY : SR 005,503
 TITLE : I-5
 E FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE TO TODD
 ROAD VICINITY - PAVING AND SAFETY
 11X303 (REV. 6/1/2011)
 PROJECT : , IM-0051(285)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK,COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.			
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	450,000.00	-28.62 %	321,228.68	-128,771.32	234,000.00	-48.00 %	479,000.00	29,000.00	6.44 %
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 200.0000	S.Y.	8.0000 1,600.00	125.00 % 2,000.00	18.0000 3,600.00	125.00 % 2,000.00	2.0000 400.00	-75.00 % -1,200.00	10.0000 2,000.00	25.00 % 400.00	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 30.0000	L.F.	12.0000 360.00	-16.67 % -60.00	10.0000 300.00	-16.67 % -60.00	2.0000 60.00	-83.33 % -300.00	10.0000 300.00	-16.67 % -60.00	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 900.0000	L.F.	3.0000 2,700.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 2,700.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.5000 1,350.00	-50.00 % -1,350.00	3.0000 2,700.00	0.00 % 0.00	
5	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND 74.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 1,110.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 1,110.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.0000 370.00	-66.67 % -740.00	10.0000 740.00	-33.33 % -370.00	
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 1117.0000	L.F.	5.0000 5,585.00	-40.00 % -2,234.00	3.0000 3,351.00	-40.00 % -2,234.00	3.0000 3,351.00	-40.00 % -2,234.00	4.0000 4,468.00	-20.00 % -1,117.00	
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 31.0000	EACH	225.0000 6,975.00	-15.56 % -1,085.00	190.0000 5,890.00	-15.56 % -1,085.00	190.0000 5,890.00	-15.56 % -1,085.00	250.0000 7,750.00	11.11 % 775.00	
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		60,000.00	-95.00 % -57,000.00	3,000.00	-57,000.00	16,000.00	-73.33 % -44,000.00	40,000.00	-33.33 % -20,000.00	
9	SELECTIVE CLEARING L.S.		12,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	12,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	10,000.00	-16.67 % -2,000.00	22,000.00	83.33 % 10,000.00	
10	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE TOP RAIL 2000.0000	L.F.	3.0000 6,000.00	66.67 % 4,000.00	5.0000 10,000.00	66.67 % 4,000.00	3.0000 6,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	6.0000 12,000.00	100.00 % 6,000.00	
11	SIGN STRUCTURE REMOVAL L.S.		6,000.00	-16.67 % -1,000.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	6,500.00	8.33 % 500.00	5,000.00	-16.67 % -1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008150 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3674
 HWY : SR 005,503
 TITLE : I-5
 E FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE TO TODD
 ROAD VICINITY - PAVING AND SAFETY
 11X303 (REV. 6/1/2011)
 PROJECT : , IM-0051(285)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK,COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
28	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL									
	276.0000	S.Y.	305.0000	200.0000	-34.43 %	175.0000	-42.62 %	325.0000	6.56 %	
			84,180.00	55,200.00	-28,980.00	48,300.00	-35,880.00	89,700.00	5,520.00	
29	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS									
	798.0000	L.F.	12.5000	6.0000	-52.00 %	5.7500	-54.00 %	6.0000	-52.00 %	
			9,975.00	4,788.00	-5,187.00	4,588.50	-5,386.50	4,788.00	-5,187.00	
30	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING									
	276.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	31.5000	26.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			6,900.00	8,280.00	1,380.00	8,694.00	1,794.00	6,900.00	0.00	
31	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
32	FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL CONCRETE REPAIR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			19,000.00	19,000.00		19,000.00		19,000.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
33	CRACK SEALING									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			24,000.00	24,000.00		24,000.00		24,000.00		
34	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	194443.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.2500	-37.50 %	0.7500	-62.50 %	2.2500	12.50 %	
			388,886.00	243,053.75	-145,832.25	145,832.25	-243,053.75	437,496.75	48,610.75	
35	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64 - 22									
	1330.0000	TON	87.0000	87.0000	0.00 %	81.0000	-6.90 %	100.0000	14.94 %	
			115,710.00	115,710.00	0.00	107,730.00	-7,980.00	133,000.00	17,290.00	
36	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64 - 22									
	23434.0000	TON	67.0000	74.0000	10.45 %	68.0000	1.49 %	68.0000	1.49 %	
			1,570,078.00	1,734,116.00	164,038.00	1,593,512.00	23,434.00	1,593,512.00	23,434.00	
37	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			47,233.00	47,233.00		47,233.00		47,233.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008150 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3674
 HWY : SR 005,503
 TITLE : I-5
 E FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE TO TODD
 ROAD VICINITY - PAVING AND SAFETY
 11X303 (REV. 6/1/2011)
 PROJECT : , IM-0051(285)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK,COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
38	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			31,108.00	31,108.00		31,108.00		31,108.00		
39	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			123,820.00	123,820.00		123,820.00		123,820.00		
40	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL									
	1876.0000	L.F.	30.0000	10.5000	-65.00 %	9.5000	-68.33 %	10.0000	-66.67 %	
			56,280.00	19,698.00	-36,582.00	17,822.00	-38,458.00	18,760.00	-37,520.00	
41	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00		-4.00		
42	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-4.00	-4.00		-4.00		-4.00		
43	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			79,200.00	79,200.00		79,200.00		79,200.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
44	ESC LEAD									
	20.0000	DAY	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	150.0000	0.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	
45	INLET PROTECTION									
	115.0000	EACH	75.0000	100.0000	33.33 %	80.0000	6.67 %	70.0000	-6.67 %	
			8,625.00	11,500.00	2,875.00	9,200.00	575.00	8,050.00	-575.00	
46	WATTLE									
	80.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	4.5000	-25.00 %	10.0000	66.67 %	
			480.00	400.00	-80.00	360.00	-120.00	800.00	320.00	
47	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			9,000.00	9,000.00		9,000.00		9,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008150 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3674
 HWY : SR 005,503
 TITLE : I-5
 E FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE TO TODD
 ROAD VICINITY - PAVING AND SAFETY
 11X303 (REV. 6/1/2011)
 PROJECT : , IM-0051(285)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK,COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
48	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING									
	0.2000	ACRE	6,000.0000	5,000.0000	-16.67%	5,500.0000	-8.33%	10,000.0000	66.67%	
			1,200.00	1,000.00	-200.00	1,100.00	-100.00	2,000.00	800.00	
49	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	150.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00%	3.5000	-12.50%	5.0000	25.00%	
			600.00	750.00	150.00	525.00	-75.00	750.00	150.00	
50	RESTORATION OF SMALL AREAS									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
51	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	30.0000	L.F.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00%	26.0000	4.00%	30.0000	20.00%	
			750.00	1,050.00	300.00	780.00	30.00	900.00	150.00	
52	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	358.0000	L.F.	20.0000	25.0000	25.00%	26.0000	30.00%	20.0000	0.00%	
			7,160.00	8,950.00	1,790.00	9,308.00	2,148.00	7,160.00	0.00	
53	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	255.0000	L.F.	18.0000	28.0000	55.56%	26.0000	44.44%	19.0000	5.56%	
			4,590.00	7,140.00	2,550.00	6,630.00	2,040.00	4,845.00	255.00	
54	EXTRUDED CURB									
	140.0000	L.F.	13.0000	12.0000	-7.69%	11.0000	-15.38%	16.0000	23.08%	
			1,820.00	1,680.00	-140.00	1,540.00	-280.00	2,240.00	420.00	
55	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	1825.3000	L.F.	21.0000	19.4500	-7.38%	20.0000	-4.76%	20.0000	-4.76%	
			38,331.30	35,502.09	-2,829.22	36,506.00	-1,825.30	36,506.00	-1,825.30	
56	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	6375.0000	L.F.	19.0000	20.4500	7.63%	21.0000	10.53%	21.0000	10.53%	
			121,125.00	130,368.75	9,243.75	133,875.00	12,750.00	133,875.00	12,750.00	
57	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 14									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,875.0000	-25.00%	1,900.0000	-24.00%	2,000.0000	-20.00%	
			2,500.00	1,875.00	-625.00	1,900.00	-600.00	2,000.00	-500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008150 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3674
 HWY : SR 005,503
 TITLE : I-5
 E FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE TO TODD
 ROAD VICINITY - PAVING AND SAFETY
 11X303 (REV. 6/1/2011)
 PROJECT : , IM-0051(285)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK,COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
58	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000 EACH		2,700.0000	2,450.0000	-9.26 %	2,500.0000	-7.41 %	2,500.0000	-7.41 %	
			2,700.00	2,450.00	-250.00	2,500.00	-200.00	2,500.00	-200.00	
59	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	20.0000 EACH		2,300.0000	2,230.0000	-3.04 %	2,300.0000	0.00 %	2,300.0000	0.00 %	
			46,000.00	44,600.00	-1,400.00	46,000.00	0.00	46,000.00	0.00	
60	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	25.0000 L.F.		60.0000	64.0000	6.67 %	65.0000	8.33 %	100.0000	66.67 %	
			1,500.00	1,600.00	100.00	1,625.00	125.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	
61	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	6.0000 EACH		825.0000	760.0000	-7.88 %	800.0000	-3.03 %	1,000.0000	21.21 %	
			4,950.00	4,560.00	-390.00	4,800.00	-150.00	6,000.00	1,050.00	
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	3.0000 EACH		775.0000	800.0000	3.23 %	800.0000	3.23 %	1,000.0000	29.03 %	
			2,325.00	2,400.00	75.00	2,400.00	75.00	3,000.00	675.00	
63	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	700.0000 L.F.		13.0000	13.2500	1.92 %	13.2500	1.92 %	14.0000	7.69 %	
			9,100.00	9,275.00	175.00	9,275.00	175.00	9,800.00	700.00	
64	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	15563.0000 L.F.		4.0000	3.1500	-21.25 %	3.2500	-18.75 %	3.2500	-18.75 %	
			62,252.00	49,023.45	-13,228.55	50,579.75	-11,672.25	50,579.75	-11,672.25	
65	FORCE ACCOUNT MISC. GUARDRAIL REPAIR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		
66	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	50.0000 L.F.		50.0000	80.0000	60.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	120.0000	140.00 %	
			2,500.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	
67	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	1445.0000 L.F.		13.0000	16.7500	28.85 %	24.0000	84.62 %	50.0000	284.62 %	
			18,785.00	24,203.75	5,418.75	34,680.00	15,895.00	72,250.00	53,465.00	
68	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000 EACH		4,000.0000	2,325.0000	-41.88 %	1,575.0000	-60.62 %	4,000.0000	0.00 %	
			4,000.00	2,325.00	-1,675.00	1,575.00	-2,425.00	4,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008150 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3674
 HWY : SR 005,503
 TITLE : I-5
 E FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE TO TODD
 ROAD VICINITY - PAVING AND SAFETY
 11X303 (REV. 6/1/2011)
 PROJECT : , IM-0051(285)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK,COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
69	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	675.0000	-51.79 %	675.0000	-51.79 %	1,000.0000	-28.57 %	
			1,400.00	675.00	-725.00	675.00	-725.00	1,000.00	-400.00	
70	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	160.0000	L.F.	15.0000	8.0000	-46.67 %	7.0000	-53.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	
			2,400.00	1,280.00	-1,120.00	1,120.00	-1,280.00	1,600.00	-800.00	
71	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	6.0000	EACH	8,000.0000	500.0000	-93.75 %	9,000.0000	12.50 %	4,000.0000	-50.00 %	
			48,000.00	3,000.00	-45,000.00	54,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	-24,000.00	
72	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	2640.0000	HR	46.0000	1.0000	-97.83 %	50.0000	8.70 %	0.0100	-99.98 %	
			121,440.00	2,640.00	-118,800.00	132,000.00	10,560.00	26.40	-121,413.60	
73	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
74	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	549.0000	EACH	31.0000	30.0000	-3.23 %	30.0000	-3.23 %	35.0000	12.90 %	
			17,019.00	16,470.00	-549.00	16,470.00	-549.00	19,215.00	2,196.00	
75	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	20.0000	EACH	20.0000	12.0000	-40.00 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	
			400.00	240.00	-160.00	240.00	-160.00	300.00	-100.00	
76	PAINT LINE									
	194240.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1000	0.00 %	0.1000	0.00 %	0.1200	20.00 %	
			19,424.00	19,424.00	0.00	19,424.00	0.00	23,308.80	3,884.80	
77	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	138270.0000	L.F.	0.6500	0.4900	-24.62 %	0.4900	-24.62 %	0.6000	-7.69 %	
			89,875.50	67,752.30	-22,123.20	67,752.30	-22,123.20	82,962.00	-6,913.50	
78	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	2906.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.1800	-45.50 %	2.1800	-45.50 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
			11,624.00	6,335.08	-5,288.92	6,335.08	-5,288.92	11,624.00	0.00	
79	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	439.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	1.5000	-50.00 %	
			1,317.00	1,097.50	-219.50	1,097.50	-219.50	658.50	-658.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 11X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008150 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3674
 HWY : SR 005,503
 TITLE : I-5
 E FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE TO TODD
 ROAD VICINITY - PAVING AND SAFETY
 11X303 (REV. 6/1/2011)
 PROJECT : , IM-0051(285)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
80	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 2380.0000	L.F.	2.0000 4,760.00	17.50 % 833.00	2.3500 5,593.00	17.50 % 833.00	2.3500 5,593.00	17.50 % 833.00	0.7500 1,785.00	-62.50 % -2,975.00
81	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1248.0000	S.F.	4.0000 4,992.00	-25.00 % -1,248.00	3.0000 3,744.00	-25.00 % -1,248.00	3.0000 3,744.00	-25.00 % -1,248.00	3.2500 4,056.00	-18.75 % -936.00
82	PLASTIC STOP LINE 304.0000	L.F.	7.0000 2,128.00	14.29 % 304.00	8.0000 2,432.00	14.29 % 304.00	8.0000 2,432.00	14.29 % 304.00	7.0000 2,128.00	0.00 % 0.00
83	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 44.0000	EACH	150.0000 6,600.00	-41.33 % -2,728.00	88.0000 3,872.00	-41.33 % -2,728.00	88.0000 3,872.00	-41.33 % -2,728.00	100.0000 4,400.00	-33.33 % -2,200.00
84	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 85.0000	EACH	34.0000 2,890.00	-41.18 % -1,190.00	20.0000 1,700.00	-41.18 % -1,190.00	20.0000 1,700.00	-41.18 % -1,190.00	15.0000 1,275.00	-55.88 % -1,615.00
85	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	-33.33 % -150.00	100.0000 300.00	-33.33 % -150.00	100.0000 300.00	-33.33 % -150.00	100.0000 300.00	-33.33 % -150.00
86	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	-33.33 % -150.00	100.0000 300.00	-33.33 % -150.00	100.0000 300.00	-33.33 % -150.00	100.0000 300.00	-33.33 % -150.00
87	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 24.5800	HUND	400.0000 9,832.00	-16.25 % -1,597.70	335.0000 8,234.30	-16.25 % -1,597.70	335.0000 8,234.30	-16.25 % -1,597.70	325.0000 7,988.50	-18.75 % -1,843.50
88	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 11.4300	HUND	960.0000 10,972.80	-15.10 % -1,657.35	815.0000 9,315.45	-15.10 % -1,657.35	815.0000 9,315.45	-15.10 % -1,657.35	800.0000 9,144.00	-16.67 % -1,828.80
89	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 224189.0000	L.F.	0.1100 24,660.79	-9.09 % -2,241.89	0.1000 22,418.90	-9.09 % -2,241.89	0.1000 22,418.90	-9.09 % -2,241.89	0.0500 11,209.45	-54.55 % -13,451.34
90	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.		53.76 %		66.67 %		45.16 %		
			93,000.00	50,000.00	143,000.00	50,000.00	155,000.00	62,000.00	135,000.00	42,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008150 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3674
 HWY : SR 005,503
 TITLE : I-5
 E FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE TO TODD
 ROAD VICINITY - PAVING AND SAFETY
 11X303 (REV. 6/1/2011)
 PROJECT : , IM-0051(285)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK,COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
91	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	79,600.00	-24.62 %	65,000.00	-18.34 %	65,000.00	-18.34 %	65,000.00	-14,600.00
92	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATION	L.S.	33,000.00	-18.18 %	27,000.00	-24.24 %	25,000.00	-24.24 %	25,000.00	-8,000.00
93	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 1760.0000	HR	3,000.00 5,280.00	66.67 % 3,520.00	4,000.00 7,040.00	33.33 % 1,760.00	1,000.00 1,760.00	-66.67 % -3,520.00	1,760.00	-3,520.00
94	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00
95	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 900.0000	HR	46,000.00 41,400.00	8.70 % 3,600.00	50,000.00 42,300.00	2.17 % 900.00	50,000.00 45,000.00	8.70 % 3,600.00	50,000.00	3,600.00
96	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 6336.0000	HR	45,000.00 285,120.00	-97.78 % 6,336.00	1,000.00 297,792.00	4.44 % 12,672.00	0.0100 63.36	-99.98 % -285,056.64	0.0100	-285,056.64
97	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.	L.S.	64,000.00	-14.06 %	55,000.00	-53.13 %	40,000.00	-37.50 %	40,000.00	-24,000.00
98	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 712.0000	S.F.	20,000.00 14,240.00	-20.00 % -2,848.00	16,000.00 11,392.00	-20.00 % -2,848.00	25,000.00 17,800.00	25.00 % 3,560.00	25,000.00	3,560.00
99	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION L.S.	L.S.	17,000.00	-91.18 %	1,500.00	-88.24 %	7,000.00	-58.82 %	7,000.00	-10,000.00
100	HMA SIDEWALK RAMP 2.0000	EACH	300,000.00 600.00	66.67 % 400.00	500,000.00 1,000.00	8.33 % 50.00	1,000,000.00 2,000.00	233.33 % 1,400.00	1,000,000.00	233.33 %

PS&E JOB NO : 11X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008150 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3674
 HWY : SR 005,503
 TITLE : I-5
 E FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE TO TODD
 ROAD VICINITY - PAVING AND SAFETY
 11X303 (REV. 6/1/2011)
 PROJECT : , IM-0051(285)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
101	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 31.0000	C.Y.	33.0000 1,023.00	-96.97 % -992.00	1.0000 31.00	-96.97 % -992.00	1.0000 31.00	-96.97 % -992.00	30.0000 930.00	-9.09 % -93.00
102	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 95.0000	S.F.	1.6000 152.00	-37.50 % -57.00	1.0000 95.00	-37.50 % -57.00	1.0000 95.00	-37.50 % -57.00	5.0000 475.00	212.50 % 323.00
103	CURE BOX	L.S.	2,000.00	-75.00 %	500.00	-75.00 %	500.00	-75.00 %	1,000.00	-50.00 %
104	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	16,000.00	-90.63 %	1,500.00	-90.63 %	5,000.00	-68.75 %	10,000.00	-37.50 %
105	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 39.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 1,950.00	150.00 % 2,925.00	125.0000 4,875.00	150.00 % 2,925.00	38.0000 1,482.00	-24.00 % -468.00	60.0000 2,340.00	20.00 % 390.00
106	MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB AND SIDEWALK 354.0000	S.Y.	65.0000 23,010.00	-23.08 % -5,310.00	50.0000 17,700.00	-23.08 % -5,310.00	60.0000 21,240.00	-7.69 % -1,770.00	65.0000 23,010.00	0.00 % 0.00
107	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE R-1 1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	18.75 % 300.00	1,900.0000 1,900.00	18.75 % 300.00	1,150.0000 1,150.00	-28.13 % -450.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	0.00 % 0.00
108	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE R-2 1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	18.75 % 300.00	1,900.0000 1,900.00	18.75 % 300.00	1,300.0000 1,300.00	-18.75 % -300.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	0.00 % 0.00
109	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE R-3 1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,100.0000 1,100.00	-31.25 % -500.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	-6.25 % -100.00
110	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE R-4 1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	18.75 % 300.00	1,900.0000 1,900.00	18.75 % 300.00	1,100.0000 1,100.00	-31.25 % -500.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	-6.25 % -100.00
111	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE R-5 1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	18.75 % 300.00	1,900.0000 1,900.00	18.75 % 300.00	1,300.0000 1,300.00	-18.75 % -300.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008150 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3674
 HWY : SR 005,503
 TITLE : I-5
 E FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE TO TODD
 ROAD VICINITY - PAVING AND SAFETY
 11X303 (REV. 6/1/2011)
 PROJECT : , IM-0051(285)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK, COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS										
112	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE R-6 1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,100.0000 1,100.00	-31.25 % -500.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	-6.25 % -100.00	
113	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
114	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE R-8 1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	1,900.0000 1,900.00	18.75 % 300.00	1,550.0000 1,550.00	-3.13 % -50.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	25.00 % 400.00	
115	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE R-9 1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	-6.25 % -100.00	1,100.0000 1,100.00	-31.25 % -500.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-12.50 % -200.00	
116	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE R-10 1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	1,900.0000 1,900.00	18.75 % 300.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-12.50 % -200.00	1,800.0000 1,800.00	12.50 % 200.00	
117	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE R-11 1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	1,600.0000 1,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,100.0000 1,100.00	-31.25 % -500.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	-6.25 % -100.00	
118	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE R-12 1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-12.50 % -200.00	1,100.0000 1,100.00	-31.25 % -500.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-12.50 % -200.00	
119	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE R-13 1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-12.50 % -200.00	1,100.0000 1,100.00	-31.25 % -500.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-12.50 % -200.00	
120	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE R-14 1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-12.50 % -200.00	1,100.0000 1,100.00	-31.25 % -500.00	1,400.0000 1,400.00	-12.50 % -200.00	
121	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	600.0000 1,200.00	50.00 % 400.00	425.0000 850.00	6.25 % 50.00	500.0000 1,000.00	25.00 % 200.00	
122	ADJUST MANHOLE 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	600.0000 600.00	50.00 % 200.00	500.0000 500.00	25.00 % 100.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	150.00 % 600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008150 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3674
 HWY : SR 005,503
 TITLE : I-5
 E FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE TO TODD
 ROAD VICINITY - PAVING AND SAFETY
 11X303 (REV. 6/1/2011)
 PROJECT : , IM-0051(285)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK,COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
123	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	6.0000	EACH	420.0000	700.0000	66.67 %	525.0000	25.00 %	400.0000	-4.76 %	
			2,520.00	4,200.00	1,680.00	3,150.00	630.00	2,400.00	-120.00	
124	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	9.0000	EACH	285.0000	190.0000	-33.33 %	75.0000	-73.68 %	200.0000	-29.82 %	
			2,565.00	1,710.00	-855.00	675.00	-1,890.00	1,800.00	-765.00	
125	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	750.0000	-25.00 %	650.0000	-35.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,300.00	-700.00	2,000.00	0.00	
126	FORCE ACCOUNT SHOULDER REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			19,000.00	19,000.00		19,000.00		19,000.00		
127	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
128	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
129	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
130	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-61.54 %		-23.08 %		-23.08 %	
			1,300.00	500.00	-800.00	1,000.00	-300.00	1,000.00	-300.00	
131	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC ISLAND									
	1.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	3,500.0000	-53.33 %	5,500.0000	-26.67 %	5,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			7,500.00	3,500.00	-4,000.00	5,500.00	-2,000.00	5,000.00	-2,500.00	
132	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR MANHOLE									
	1.0000	EACH	450.0000	500.0000	11.11 %	500.0000	11.11 %	2,000.0000	344.44 %	
			450.00	500.00	50.00	500.00	50.00	2,000.00	1,550.00	
133	REPLACE JUNCTION BOX									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	500.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	-50.00 %	600.0000	-40.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,200.00	-800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008150 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3674
 HWY : SR 005,503
 TITLE : I-5
 E FORK LEWIS RIVER BRIDGE TO TODD
 ROAD VICINITY - PAVING AND SAFETY
 11X303 (REV. 6/1/2011)
 PROJECT : , IM-0051(285)
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK,COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 27 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 18208A SE 1ST ST VANCOUVER WA 986847506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	KERR CONTRACTORS, INC. 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
134	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	6336.0000	HR	2.0000	-75.00 %	0.5000	-9.504 %	3.7500	87.50 %	0.0100	-99.50 %
			12,672.00		3,168.00		23,760.00	11,088.00	63.36	-12,608.64
135	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.			-74.14 %				-74.14 %		3.45 %
			58,000.00		15,000.00	-43,000.00	15,000.00	-43,000.00	60,000.00	2,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$5,157,579.39	-17.59%	\$4,250,249.99		\$4,421,023.03	-14.28%	\$4,798,240.87	-6.97%
BASE TOTAL			\$5,157,579.39	-17.59%	\$4,250,250.00		\$4,421,023.03	-14.28%	\$4,798,240.87	-6.97%